© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 15
Data Sheet
Cisco Firepower NGFW
The Cisco Firepower® NGFW (next-generation firewall) is the industry’s first fully
integrated, threat-focused next-gen firewall with unified management. It uniquely
provides advanced threat protection before, during, and after attacks.
Stop more
threats

2110 2120 2130 2140
Dimensions (H x W x D) 1.73 x 16.90 x 19.76 in. (4.4 x 42.9 x 50.2 cm)
Form factor (rack units) 1RU
Security module slots -
I/O module slots 0 1 NM slot
Integrated I/O 12 x 10M/100M/1GBASE-T Ethernet
interfaces (RJ-45), 4 x 1 Gigabit (SFP)
Ethernet interfaces
12 x 10M/100M/1GBASE-T Ethernet interfaces
(RJ-45), 4 x 10 Gigabit (SFP+) Ethernet
interfaces
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 19
Features Cisco Firepower Model
2110 2120 2130 2140
Network modules None (FPR-NM-8X10G) 8 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Enhanced Small Form-Factor Pluggable
(SFP+) network module
Note: The 2100 Series appliances may also be deployed as dedicated threat sensors with
fail-to-wire network modules. Please contact your Cisco representative for details.

40°C) or NEBS
operation
(see below)3
32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)
Temperature: nonoperating -4 to 149°F (-20 to 65°C)
Humidity: operating 10 to 85% noncondensing
Humidity: nonoperating 5 to 95% noncondensing
Altitude: operating 10,000 ft (max) 10,000 ft (max) or
NEBS operation
(see below)3
10,000 ft (max)
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 19
Features Cisco Firepower Model
2110 2120 2130 2140
Altitude: nonoperating 40,000 ft (max)
NEBS operation (FPR-2130 Only)3 Operating altitude: 0 to 13,000 ft (3962 m)
Operating temperature:
Long term: 0 to 45°C, up to 6,000 ft (1829 m)
Long term: 0 to 35°C, 6,000 to 13,000 ft (1829 to 3964 m)
Short term: -5 to 55°C, up to 6,000 ft (1829 m)

● Anytime access to the extensive Cisco.com online knowledge base, resources, and tools
● Hardware replacement options include 2-hour, 4-hour, next-business-day (NDB) advance replacement, as
well as return for repair (RFR)
● Ongoing operating system software updates, including both minor and major releases within your licensed
feature set
● Proactive diagnostics and real-time alerts on select devices with Smart Call Home
In addition, with the optional Cisco Smart Net Total Care Onsite Service, a field engineer installs replacement parts
at your location and helps ensure that your network operates optimally. For more information on Smart Net Total
Care please visit: http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/services/portfolio/product-technical-support/smart-net-total-
care.html.
Select Part Numbers
Tables 9, 10, and 11 provide details on part numbers for Cisco Firepower NGFW solutions. Please consult the
Ordering Guide for additional configuration options and accessories.
Table 9. Cisco Firepower 2100 Series: Select Product Components
Part Number (Appliance Master Bundle) Description
FPR2110-BUN Cisco Firepower 2110 Master Bundle
FPR2120-BUN Cisco Firepower 2120 Master Bundle
FPR2130-BUN Cisco Firepower 2130 Master Bundle
FPR2140-BUN Cisco Firepower 2140 Master Bundle
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 16 of 19
Part Number (Network Module) Description
FPR2K-NM-8X10G= Spare Cisco Firepower 8-port SFP+ network module
Part Number (Appliances)
FPR2110-NGFW-K9 Cisco Firepower 2110 NGFW Appliance, 1RU
FPR2120-NGFW-K9 Cisco Firepower 2120 NGFW Appliance, 1RU
FPR2130-NGFW-K9 Cisco Firepower 2130 NGFW Appliance, 1RU, 1 x Network Module Bays
FPR2140-NGFW-K9 Cisco Firepower 2140 NGFW Appliance, 1RU, 1 x Network Module Bays
Hardware Accessories
Please consult the ordering guide for accessories including rack mounts, spare fans, power supplies, and solid-state drives (SSDs)
Cisco Firepower 2100 Series NGFW Select Licenses
L-FPR2110T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 2110 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR2120T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 2120 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR2130T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 2130 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR2140T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 2140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
Note: These optional security services licenses can be ordered with 1-, 3-, or 5-year subscriptions.
Table 10. Cisco Firepower 4100 Series: Select Product Components
Part Number (Appliance Master Bundle) Description
FPR4110-BUN Cisco Firepower 4110 Master Bundle, for ASA or Cisco Firepower Threat Defense Image
FPR4120-BUN Cisco Firepower 4120 Master Bundle, for ASA or Cisco Firepower Threat Defense Image
FPR4140-BUN Cisco Firepower 4140 Master Bundle, for ASA or Cisco Firepower Threat Defense Image
FPR4150-BUN Cisco Firepower 4150 Master Bundle, for ASA or Cisco Firepower Threat Defense Image
Part Number (Spare Network Module) Description
FPR4K-NM-8X10G= Spare Cisco Firepower 8-port SFP+ network module
FPR4K-NM-4X40G= Spare Cisco Firepower 4-port QSFP+ network module
Hardware Accessories
Please consult the ordering guide for accessories including rack mounts, spare fans, power supplies, and solid-state drives (SSDs)
Optional ASA Software Licenses Description
L-F4K-ASA-CAR License to add Carrier Security Features to ASA
L-FPR4K-ENCR-K9 License to enable strong encryption for ASA on Cisco Firepower 4100 Series
L-FPR4K-ASASC-10 Cisco Firepower 4100 Add-on 10 Licenses
Cisco Firepower 4100 Series NGFW Select Licenses
L-FPR4110T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 4110 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR4120T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 4120 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR4140T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 4140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
L-FPR4150T-TMC= Cisco Firepower 4150 Threat Defense Threat, Malware, and URL License
Note: These optional security services licenses can be ordered with 1-, 3-, or 5-year subscriptions.
Table 11. Cisco Firepower 9300: Select Product Components
Part Number (Chassis) Description
FPR-C9300-AC Cisco Firepower 9300 AC Chassis (3RU; accommodates up to three security modules)
FPR-C9300-DC Cisco Firepower 9300 DC Chassis (3RU; accommodates up to three security modules)
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 17 of 19
Part Number (Security Module) Description
FPR9K-SM-24 24 Physical Core Security Module (NEBS Ready)
FPR9K-SM-36 36 Physical Core Security Module
FPR9K-SM-44 44 Physical Core Security Module
ASA Software Licenses for Cisco Firepower
9300
Description
L-F9K-ASA-CAR License to add Carrier Security Features to ASA